PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Keiichi WATANABE	09/29/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OKI Data Corporation	
Street Address:	11-22, Shibaura 4-chome	
City:	Minato-ku, Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	108-8551	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12570658

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)707-9112

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703 707 9110

Email: nhanna@poszlaw.com

Correspondent Name: POSZ LAW GROUP, PLC

Address Line 1: 12040 SOUTH LAKES DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 101

Address Line 4: RESTON, VIRGINIA 20191

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 98B-023

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David G. Posz

Total Attachments: 1

source=98B-023_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023307 FRAME: 0598 H \$40.00 125/06

500976643

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS Keiichi WATANABE
hereinafter referred to collectively as the assignor, has invented a cortain improvement
relating toSHEET STACKING DEVICE AND IMAGE FORMING DEVICE
[X] the inventor(s) declaration for said analysis to be
[X] the inventor(s) declaration for said application being executed concurrently with the execution of this instrument; said application to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;
[] said application having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;
authorization being bereby given to the prostitioners appointed with the
MONTONIC NORTH AND MICHAEL AND CONTRACT OF A
To moon note in parentieses (Application Spring NA
[] said application having been filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty on
(Application Serial No), the United States of America being designated.
AND WHEREAS Oki Data Corporation
of 11-22, Shibaura 4-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 108-8551 Japan
ricialidital relation to as the assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right title and interest
odio application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to maid invention
any and an patenta which may be dishied inergial including any and all topowole releases
prototigations tricted;
NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid by soid engineer to said accordance to said source.
TYPE AND A CONTROL DOIN BY SOUL SESSIONED IN COLUMN 1995 LOUGHT OF THE PARTY OF THE
said assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and to said application, including any and all divisions
The volume and the collection of the property of the collection and th
Tread and the application to light. Build RIRICISE and Anion the cold englishing in all disc.
and serial decision and other direction and invention and any and all notation was the manual of
The state of the s
The same of the sa
The Province whom Michigan Highlight and all all though the release and prolonged and there it to the
WING ACTIVITY OF SOIL DOSIUNGS, ALICE SAID ASSIGNAGE SUICEASSONS AND ASSIGNAGE AND ASSIGNATION ASS
manner as the said assignor might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.
AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's
vaccessors of assigns, different all acis relation to the obtaining or to the apportion of anial materials in the
and an enough, releases with Difficulty Helby.
ANU said assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks 4.
- cutylor atom on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thoront
to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns in accordance becoult
AND Assignors nereby grant the following individuals the power to leaget an Alice Assistance
1919 1990 INDIGIOUS TO BUILDING DE DECESSARY OF ABSTRACT OF Address to Administration with the color of the color
States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:
OKI DATA CORPORATION
All practitioners at Customer Number 23400
AND Assignors acknowledge an obligation of assignment of this invention to Assignee at the time the
EXECUTED, September 29, 2009
WITNESS: ASSIGNOR:
Signature: Moshibileo Michteuis, Signaturo Kellchi Watan a Die
Name:
Signature: Matanale Name: Kelichi Watanale Name: Kelichi WATANABE
OKI DATA CORPORATION.
The second secon

PATENT REEL: 023307 FRAME: 0599

RECORDED: 09/30/2009